

# AGENDA REQUEST FORM

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

	(•) No
EM No.: AGENDA ITEM ITEMS	
F-6. CATEGORY F. OFFICE OF ACADEMICS	6
DEPARTMENT Equity & Academic Attainment Open Ag	genda No

## TITLE:

Cooperative Agreement between The School Board of Broward County, Florida (SBBC) and Sequel TSI of Florida, LLC

#### REQUESTED ACTION:

Approve Cooperative Agreement between The School Board of Broward County, Florida (SBBC) and Sequel TSI of Florida, LLC.

## SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

To provide educational programs for adjudicated, delinquent youth in residential treatment programs, conditional release programs, detention centers, day treatment programs and intervention/prevention programs from commencement of board approval. The Department of Equity and Academic Attainment is responsible for the educational and administrative support services for students who are under the supervision of the Department of Juvenile Justice. This Agreement has been reviewed and approved as to form and legal content by the Office of the General Counsel.

## SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

<b>O</b> Goal 1: High Quality Instruction	$\odot$	Goal 2: Continuous Improvement	Ο	<b>Goal 3: Effective Communication</b>
---	---------	--------------------------------	---	--

### FINANCIAL IMPACT:

There is no financial impact to the District. The source of these funds is through the Florida Education Finance Program (FEFP).

## EXHIBITS: (List)

(1) Executive Summary (2) Cooperative Agree	ement	
BOARD ACTION:	SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:	
	Name: David Watkins	Phone: 754-321-1600
(For Official School Board Records Office Only)	Name: Michaelle Valbrun-pope	Phone: 754-321-1660
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROW Senior Leader & Title Daniel Gohl - Chief Academics Officer	ARD COUNTY, FLORIDA Approved In Open Board Meeting On: By:	
Signature		School Board Chair
Electronic Signature		